unethical business practices, as on date of bid submission, shall 

not be eligible. Bidder must not have defaulted with APUIAML 

or GoAP in the last three (3) Years. 

3. The bidder (sole bidder or any consortium member) must have 

an average annual turnover of at least INR 12,50,00,000(Twelve 

crore fifty lakhs) , with a positive net worth, during the last three 

financial years. 

4. The Bidder should have applicable and valid registrations with 

statutory authorities, viz Goods & Service Tax, PAN etc. (copies 

of the same need to be submitted) 

5. The bidder should have experience in the supply of printed QR